

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 894, the third engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 42, line 23, delete "\$95,000" and insert "\$60,000"
- 1.3 Page 48, line 10, delete "\$95,000" and insert "\$47,000" and delete "\$135,000"
- 1.4 and insert "\$88,000"
- 1.5 Page 48, line 11, delete "\$95,000" and insert "\$68,000"
- 1.6 Page 52, line 7, delete "\$117,000" and insert "\$59,000"
- 1.7 Page 52, line 8, after the period insert "This is a one-time appropriation."
- 1.8 Page 52, line 9, delete "\$17,000" and insert "\$8,000" and delete "\$13,000" and
- 1.9 insert "\$8,000"